RESOLUTION NO. 2021-34R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVISION ("SMEU") TO IMPLEMENT A VOLUNTARY PROGRAM ALLOWING ITS CUSTOMERS TO PURCHASE CERTIFIED RENEWABLE ENERGY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. The City's Electric Utility Division is authorized to implement a program, as recommended by the City Council Sustainability Committee and the Citizen's Utility Advisory Board and presented by staff to the City Council, allowing electric utility customers to voluntarily purchase certified renewable energy.

PART 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on March 2, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk